3
24
9
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 249
249
Optoelectronics, Indicators, Lamps & Displays
O
pt

25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Emitter, Green
The emitter units include a monitoring photodiode and amplifier, the output of which
can be used to servo the emitter for constant output. Alternatively, an emitter can be
used in conjunction with the detector unit, which is a photodiode and amplifier
matched to the emitter. The two outputs can then be fed into a difference amplifier for
various differential monitoring applications including smoke monitors and meters, par-
ticle monitoring and various water analysers.
Emitter Units Detector Units
dc supply voltage ±2V to ±18V dc supply voltage ±2V to ±18V
Wavelength (pk) Green: 565nm +14V to +36V
IR: 880nm Peak spectral response 900nm
LED beam angle (-3dB) 10° Frequency response (-3dB) 35kHz
Detector freq. response (-3dB) 35kHz Half angle 27°
Phototransistor Detectors – Plastic Package
OPT140
1.8mm/T7
BPW17N
L=2.9, Lead pitch=2.54
Flat: Collector
Side Viewing SDP8436-3
3.3 4.57 4.29
Lead pitch=2.54
Side Viewing
SDP8406-3
5 .7 4 .5 2 .3
Lead pitch=2.54
5mm/T1¥
SFH300-3: 2 lead, Flat:Cathode
BPV11F: 3 lead, pins on 2.54 PCD
BPW78BVISH3.8950mm25°2.0-4.0 @ 1mW/cm2
SDP8436-3HWL10880nm18°7.0 - 17.5 @ 1mW/cm2
SDP8406-3HWL8935nm50°3.4 – 6.5 @ 1mW/cm2
Side Viewing
BPW17NVISH3.7950mm12°0.5-1.0 @ 1mW/cm2
1.8mm/T7
SDP8405-3HWL12880nm40°12.0 – 24.0 @ 5mW/cm2
OP505DOptek5840nm16°4.0 (min) @ 20mW/cm2
TEFT4300VISH1.5950mm30°0.8-3.2 @ 1mW/cm2
BPW85CVISH1.5950mm25°3.0-8.0 @ 1mW/cm2
BPW85BVISH1.5830nm50°1.5 – 4.0 @ 1mW/cm2